Form PTO 1594 COMMERCE 1 31.92 Other MAIL DATE CAPICE								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 (W) . W	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Carlisle Management Company						
	Yes IX I No Merger Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 201, 250 South Clinton St City: Syracuse State: New York Zip:13202-125 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] N						
Execution Date: February 3, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration	ion number(s):	l						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	ether with a new a Patent No.(s) 5,068,957 nd 5,948,509 ditional numbers attack	application, the execution date of the application is:						
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to wh pondence concerning document shou</li> <li>Name: Gregory J. Lunn</li> </ol>		<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involve</li> <li>1</li> </ol>						
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON Street Address: 2700 Carew Tow 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: OH		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <ul> <li>23-3000</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul> </li> </ul>						
6/2000 BCDATES 00000132 5068957 C1581 40.00 GP	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE						
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original of <u>Gregory J. Lunn</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ol>		ng information is true and correct and any attached						
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 OMR No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Mail documents to be recorded with requir	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PD2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20253.								

## PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0767

ī		03-27-2000 ————								
	LIMP PT0-1594 CJMMERCE 1-31-92 Office	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark								
	PATENTS ONLY									
	To the Honorable Compussion at atents and Trademark Pace Cont the	atteened original documents or copy thereof.								
s.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond M. Felson	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: Carlisle Management Company</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ol>								
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     Yes   X ADE									
~	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Suite 201, 250 South Clinton St.								
N	[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Syracuse State: New York Zip:13202-1258								
	[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No								
	[ ] Other Execution Date: February 3, 2000	2 JUN 0 2 2000								
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	the second second								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicatio										
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,068,957 and 5,948,509 Additional numbers attack	ned? [ ] Yes [ X ] No								
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved								
	Name: Gregory J. Lunn									
	Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number:								
N	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	. 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
03/24	2000 DCOATES 00000294 5068957 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE								
D1 FC:	F:561       40.00 pr         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Gregory J. Lunn       2-23-68									
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2								
F	OMR No. C651-0011 (3xp. 4/94)									
	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PD2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20253.									

## PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0768



WHEREAS, I, RAYMOND M. FELSON, own the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,068,957 entitled "Turning Vane Setting Tool" and U.S. Patent 5,948,509 entitled "Non-Collapsing Pre-Assembled Flexible Duct Connector"

WHEREAS, Carlisle Management Company, a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed that for One Dollar (\$1.00), good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Raymond M. Felson does hereby assign to Carlisle Management Company the entire right, title, and interest to U.S. Patents 5,068,957 and 5,948,509, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Les parties a la presente convention ont expressement requis que la presente convention soit redigee et signee en la langue anglaise.

WITNESS my hand this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2000

SS.

<u>Augmond Ollow</u> Raymond M. Felson, Inventor

Canada

FRANCINE BENARD, whose full Post Office address is 11721 OVIDE CHERMONT, MHL-NORD, OC, declare that I was personally present and did see Raymond M. Felson who is known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, execute the above Assignment.

Declared at	MONTRÉAL	this	3 <sup>rd</sup>	day of	f
February, 2000.		1. 1	1		
	- Jaule	Commissioner of Oa	aths	SWSSIME AL	LASSER
			5	FRANCINE	E BÉNARD
				#93,	,353

PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0769

CAS Minung

**RECORDED: 02/23/2000**